
Board of Trustees
Chairman: Prof. Dr. Ludwig Theodor Heuss

	

 B-53

Programme Committee 
Chairman: Dr. Peter Jeutter

Finance Committee 
Chairman: Florian Rentsch

P-230
P-180

P-232

P-101
P-175
P-220

Organisation and Controlling Unit
H: Johannes Issmer 
Julia Ebenauer
Stefanie Fauk

P-316
B-562

P-192
	





B-36
B-31
B-38

Liberal Institute
prov. H: Justus Lenz Dep. 
H: Thomas Volkmann 
Maximilian Luz Reinhardt
Dr. Dirk Assmann 
Teresa Widlok
Thomas Clausen
N.N.

P-191
P-153

	




	




P-125

IT Division
	 B-116
	 P-194

B-59

	





B-565

Civic Education Department
H: Mario Burow* 
Dep. H: Hilmar Sattler 

International Department
H: Dr. René Klaff  
Dep. H: Jules Maaten

Communications Department 
H: Anders Mertzlufft 
Dep. H: Florian Baumann

Department of Auditing
H: Petra Borgards 
Marion Erler 

	

 P-191

	



GM-421
	

 P-341

Scholarship Division
P-300
P-186

	

 P-374

GM-175
GM-177
GM-113

	



 GM-123

	
 B-562

	


Federal Program Unit
B-43	



B-44
	



 B-581

	
 B-562

P-316

GM-100
GM-103

State Office Nordrhein-Westfalen
HS: Leonie Schneider 
Iris Beatrice Müller  
Mareen Kölker

State Office Mitteldeutschland 
HS: Katja Raab HAL-12 
HL Erfurt: Christian Poloczek-Becher     EF-130
HL Leipzig: Markus Müller           HAL-12

H-12
	

 H-12

SN-00

	



State Office Bayern
M-84	

 M-84

S-36
S-32

	


 S-30

WI-82
WI-87

	


 WI-87

GM-160

International Exchange and  Advanced 
Training Unit 
H: Bettina Solinger 
Verena Schweickhard GM-168

Regional Division
	

P-143

	


 P-333

Asia Unit
P-236
P-171

Europe Unit
	 P-437
	 P-262
	

Latin America Regional 
Office (Mexiko Stadt, Mexiko)
	 +5255 555 010 39

Southeast & East Asia Regional Office 
(Bangkok, Thailand)
HR: Moritz Kleine Brockhoff +662 365 05 70

Middle East & Northern Africa Regional 
Office  (Amman, Jordanien)
	 +962 6 5532 933

Sub-Saharan Africa Regional 
Office (Johannesburg, Südafrika)
	

East- & Southeast Europe Regional 
Office (Sofia, Bulgarien)
	 +359 2 96 960-10

European Dialogue Regional 
Office (Brüssel, Belgien)
	 	

	

 +9111 4168 8150 

P-191
Department of ERP 

H: Maria Walf
H: Paul Seelentag

Chart: January 2022

	


+1202 293 0954 

H: Charles du Vinage 
Zoë van Doren

P-118

B-568

B-34

B-32

GM-104

P-116

Sub-Saharan Africa and MENA Unit 
H: Jules Maaten
Denise Dittrich

P-166

P-215

P-140

P-140

P-140

Asset Administration
H: Ines Kant 

Central Financial Controlling Unit 
H: Stefanie Rübbert
Monique Ziehe

P-417

Accounting Unit

H: Kerstin Kreinert P-159

Administration Unit

H: Ines Kant 

P-187

P-417

Resources Division 

H: Ines Kant 

HH-734

Internet 
www.freiheit.org

Email
vorstand@freiheit.org
hgf@freiheit.org

Germany & Regional Offices
firstname.lastname@freiheit.org

Abbreviations
CEO
H
HA
HL
HR
HS
TL

Chief Executive Officer
Head of Departement/Division
Head of Administration
Head of Local Office
Head of Regional Office
Head of State Office
Teamleader

* temporarily charged with the conduct of affairs
** Directly subordinate to the CEO in disciplinary and technical terms

Data Protection Officer 
Dr. Georg Wronka 
Tel.:  +49 2 28.35 85 64 
rawronka@web.de
Data Protection Coordinator & 
Legal Adviser's Department!
Annett Witte
Tel.:  +49 30 288 778-32

Works Council
Sascha Tamm P-143 
Works Council Potsdam
Frank Lepperhoff GM-144 
Works Council Gummersbach 
Marion Erler P-180 
General Works Council

Head Office (P)
Karl-Marx-Straße 2
14482 Potsdam
Tel.:  +49 331 7019-92
Fax:  +49 331 7019-188

Office Berlin (B) 
Reinhardtstraße 12
10117 Berlin
Tel.: +49 30 288778-584

State Office Berlin, Brandenburg, 
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Office Potsdam (P)
Karl-Marx-Straße 2
14482 Potsdam
Tel.: +49 331 7019-92
Office Berlin (B) 
Reinhardtstraße 12
10117 Berlin
Tel.: +49 30 288778-584
Office Schwerin 
Puschkinstraße 20 
19055 Schwerin
Tel.: +49 385 59 36 12-00

State Office  
Nordrhein-Westfalen (GM) 
Theodor-Heuss-Straße 26 
51645 Gummersbach
Tel.: +49 2261 3002-0

State Office Niedersachsen/
Bremen (H)
Georgstraße 36
30159 Hannover
Tel.: +49 511 169997-12

State Office Norddeutschland

Office Lübeck (HL)
Dr.-Julius-Leber-Straße 3-7 
23552 Lübeck
Tel.: +49 451 70996-10
Office Hamburg 
WeWork Stadthaus
Axel-Springer-Platz 3 
20355 Hamburg

State Office Mitteldeutschland 

Office Halle (HAL) 
Robert-Franz-Ring 1a 
06108 Halle (Saale)
Tel.: +49 345 68696-12 
Office Erfurt (EF) 
Trommelsdorffstraße 5a 
99084 Erfurt
Tel: +49 361 60238-130
Office Dresden 
Radeberger Straße 51 
01099 Dresden 
Office Leipzig 
Turnerstraße 3
04103 Leipzig
Tel: +49 341 96285-420

State Office Bayern (M) 
Orleansstraße 6          
81669 München
Tel.: +49 89 1831-84

State Office  
Baden-Württemberg (S) 
Feuerseeplatz 14
70176 Stuttgart
Tel.: +49 711 220707-36

State Office Hessen/ 
Rheinland-Pfalz (WI) 
Marktstraße 10
65183 Wiesbaden
Tel.: + 49 611 15756-82

Theodor Heuss-Academy/
Archive of Liberalism (GM) 
Theodor-Heuss-Straße 26 
51645 Gummersbach 
Tel.: +49 2261 3002-0

P-188
B-589

P-410
P-287

B-452

Internal Communication and Marketing Unit
H: Florian Baumann
Eva Cheung

B-54
B-583

Global Themes Unit
H: Dr Michaela Lissowsky 
Ann Cathrin Riedel 
Sven Hilgers
Theresa Caroline Winter

B-586
B-564

P-130

P-417

B-54

B-568

B-453

Prevention of Corruption  and 
Compliance  
Petra Borgards P-230

External Contact Point
FS-PP Berlin Part mbB
Dr. Rainer Frank / Dr. Leonie Lo Re
Tel.: +49 30 318685-933
fnf-compliance@fs-pp.de

P-235

HR: Claus Gramckow

Chief Executive Officer 
CEO: Annett Witte
Dep. CEO: Mario Burow
Nicole Nickel P-214

P-316

P-316

P-316




